FLEXIBILITY AT HIGH TEMPERATURES
The flexible insulation for
high temperature applications
// High degree of stability for a wide temperature range
// UV resistant and able to withstand typical weathering effects
// Built-in vapour barrier to reduce the risk of corrosion under insulation (CUI)
// Retains its physical characteristics throughout service life

    influence on the physical properties of the material, such as thermal conductivity and behaviour in case of fire.
*1 Further documents such as test certificates, approvals and the like can be requested using the registration number given.
*2 •: Official supervision by independent institutes and /or test authorities
     ○: Own in-factory quality monitoring
All data and technical information are based on results achieved under typical application conditions. Recipients of this information should, in their own interest and responsibility, clarify with us in due time whether or not the data and
information apply to the intended application area. Installation instructions are available in our Armaflex installation manual. Please consult our Customer Service Centre before insulating stainless steels. Armaflex HT625 adhesive
must be used to guarantee proper installation. For temperatures below -50 °C or above +150 °C, please consult our Customer Service Centre for further information.
Pipe max.
Outside - Ø (mm)
Inner tube
Ø min (mm)
Inner tube
Ø max (mm)
10mm Insulation Thickness 13mm Insulation Thickness
Code m  /carton €/m Code m  /carton €/m
10 11.5 13 HT-10X010 • 192 3.64 HT-13X010 • 140 4.70
12 13.5 15 HT-10X012 • 172 3.54 HT-13X012 • 130 4.77
15 16.5 18 HT-10X015 144 3.85 HT-13X015 112 5.19
18 19.5 21 HT-10X018 • 130 4.25 HT-13X018 • 98 6.17
22 23.5 25 HT-10X022 108 4.68 HT-13X022 84 6.62
28 29.5 31 HT-10X028 • 82 5.85 HT-13X028 • 64 7.84
35 36.5 38.5 HT-10X035 • 60 6.70 HT-13X035 50 9.18
42 44 46 HT-10X042 • 50 6.89 HT-13X042 40 10.04
48 50 52 HT-13X048 32 12.95
54 55.5 57.5 HT-13X054 32 13.42
60 62 64 HT-13X060 28 15.03
76 77.5 80 HT-13X076 24 22.45
89 91 93 HT-13X089 18 28.23
Pipe max.
Outside - Ø (mm)
Inner tube
Ø min (mm)
Inner tube
Ø max (mm)
10mm Insulation Thickness 13mm Insulation Thickness
Code m  /carton €/m Code m  /carton €/m
12 13.5 15 HT-19X012 • 80 9.95
15 16.5 18 HT-19X015 64 10.83 HT-25X015 40 17.95
18 19.5 21 HT-19X018 • 58 11.33 HT-25X018 • 36 19.36
22 23.5 25 HT-19X022 50 12.42 HT-25X022 36 20.31
28 29.5 31 HT-19X028 48 15.61 HT-25X028 32 21.93
35 36.5 38.5 HT-19X035 32 17.61 HT-25X035 24 23.21
42 44 46 HT-19X042 24 19.59 HT-25X042 20 27.00
48 50 52 HT-19X048 22 24.94 HT-25X048 16 30.16
54 55.5 57.5 HT-19X054 18 25.58 HT-25X054 16 32.53
60 62 64 HT-19X060 16 26.87 HT-25X060 16 35.17
76 77.5 80 HT-19X076 18 34.83 HT-25X076 12 44.24
89 91 93 HT-19X089 16 38.32 HT-25X089 12 53.20
TUBE
∙ Not a stock item
∙ Not a stock item
Length 2m
Colour Black
Other Information
Length tolerance for tubes ±1.5%
Thickness tolerance for tubes 10mm-13mm ±1.5mm
19mm-25mm ± 2.5mm
Length 2m
Colour Black
Pipe max.
Outside - Ø (mm)
Inner tube
Ø min (mm)
Inner tube
Ø max (mm)
13mm Insulation Thickness 19mm Insulation Thickness
Code m  /carton €/m Code m  /carton €/m
15 16.5 18 HT-13X015/E ∙ 26 5.46 HT-19X015/E ∙ 16 12.13
18 19.5 21 HT-13X018/E  ∙ 22 6.46 HT-19X018/E ∙ 14 12.44
22 23.5 25 HT-13X022/E ∙ 18 6.97 HT-19X022/E ∙ 12 13.04
COILS
CONTINUOUS SHEET (ROLLS)
∙ Not a stock item
∙ Not a stock item
Colour Black
Other Information
Length tolerance for sheet ±1.5% - 5%
Thickness tolerance for sheet 10mm-19mm ±1.5mm
25mm-32mm ± 2mm
Code Thickness (mm) Length (m) Pieces /carton €/m2
HT-10-99/E  ∙ 10 10 10 56.87
HT-13-99/E ∙  13 8 8 63.60
HT-19-99/E  ∙ 19 6 6 100.02
HT-25-99/E  ∙ 25 4 4 145.04
HT-32-99/E  ∙ 32 3 3 191.36
Colour Black
SELF ADHESIVE TAPE
Code Width (mm) Roll length (m) Thickness (mm) Rolls/carton €/roll
HT-TAPE 50 15 3 12 81.48